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OILSEEDS CROPS

 Soybean (Kharif season)

	Year
	Crop / Enterprises
	Thematic Area
	Technology Demonstrated
	Area (ha)
	Beneficiaries
	Yield (Kg/ha)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	IT
	FP
	% increase

	2009-10
	Soybean
	INM + IPM
	Line sowing (JS 93-05),

20:60:20:30 NPKS Kg/ha+ Rhizo+ PSB @ 20 g/Kg Seed,  Summer deep ploughing+ Light Trap + Bird percher @ 50/ ha + spray of Trizophos @ 1000 ml/ha
	5.0
	12
	14.04
	6.72
	108.90

	2008-07
	Soybean
	INM + IPM
	Line sowing (JS 93-05), 20:60:20:30 NPKS kg/ha+ Rhizo+ PSB @ 20 g/Kg Seed, Summer deep ploughing+ Light Trap + Bird percher @ 50 per ha + Spray of Trizophos@ 1000ml/ha
	5.0
	12
	21.08
	11.54
	82.66

	2007-08
	Soybean
	CMP
	JS 93-05  Imazethapyr @ 100 a.i. g /ha at 15-20 DAS 20 : 60 : 20 NPK kg/ha, + Rhizobium + PSB @ 20 g/kg of seed

Tryzophos 1000 ml/ha, 2-3 ml / lit of water,
	5.0
	12
	13.29
	6.79
	96.00

	2006-07
	Soybean
	-
	JS-93-05
	5.0
	12
	24.4
	11.20
	84.10


